Königswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 52 35 / 95 00-0
Fax: +49 (0) 52 35 / 95 00-10
Test Report
Report Number:

1.4 EUT (Equipment Under Test)
Test object: * Radar level sensor
Type designation / model name: * RLS
FCC ID: * OA6RLS253
PCB identifier: * 63.109.800.3.2 A
Serial No.: * 000006
Hardware version: * A0
Software version: * None
Lowest / highest internal
frequency: * 32.768 kHz / transmit frequency
*: Declared by the applicant.
1.5 Technical Data Of Equipment
Antenna type: * Internal patch antenna (for details refer antenna specification)
Antenna connector: * None (not possible)
Type of modulation: * None
Data rate:* Not applicable
Operating frequency:* 25.3 GHz
Number of channels: * Not applicable (one channel operation)
Power supply – EUT: * Unom= 12.0 V DC Umin= 5.4 V DC Umax= 28.0 V DC
Temperature range: * -40 °C to 85 °C
Ancillaries used for testing: None
* Declared by the applicant
Ports / Connectors:
Identification
Connector
Length
EUT Ancillary
DC in Fixed (terminal block) - 2.0 m
SDI12 Fixed (terminal block) - 2.0 m **
RS485 Fixed (terminal block) - 2.0 m **
4 to 20 mA output Fixed (terminal block) - 2.0 m **
*: Length during the test if no other specified.
**: connected but not used during test
All lines were unshielded.
1.6 Dates
Date of receipt of test sample: 01/16/2018
Start of test: 01/16/2018
End of test: 01/30/2018
Examiner: Thomas KÜHN Report Number: F172171E1
Date of issue: 02/12/2018 Order Number:  17-112171 page 6 of 37
2 Operational States
All tests were carried out with an unmodified sample.
During all tests the EUT was supplied with a DC supply voltage, which was provided by an external power
supply or an AC / DC adaptor type enercell (used only for the conducted emissions on AC-mains). For the
conducted emission measurement on AC-mains the AC / DC adaptor was supplied with 120 V AC / 60 Hz.
If a variation of the supply voltage was necessary, it was done in the range 5.4 V DC to 28 V DC. This
range was declared by the applicant as extreme supply voltage range.
A variation of the environmental temperature was done in a wider range (85° C to -40 °C) as it is requested
in the measurement procedure [3] because the applicant declares this range as the operational
temperature range.
All emission tests were carried out in two positions of the EUT: Position 1 is the normal installation position
(antenna shows downwards), for position 2 measurement the antenna shows sidewards (antenna
boresight). For details of the positions refer also the photographs in annex A of this test report. The plots in
the following showing the maximum results of both measurements. The measurements of the fundamental
emission were carried out in position 2 in order to measure the maximum emission.
The physical boundaries of the Equipment Under Test are shown below.
Physical boundary of the RLS
3 Additional Information
None
RLS
Laptop PC
Power
supply
Examiner: Thomas KÜHN Report Number: F172171E1
Date of issue: 02/12/2018 Order Number:  17-112171 page 7 of 37
4 Overview
Application Frequency range
FCC 47
CFR Part 15
section [2]
Status Refer page